FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME: Patent an	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-16-200	Ī		. •	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			<u> </u>	<u> ▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner c			attached original	documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Merryed To It, LLC	3.	Name:_	Laurie A. N	Merry	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	Winston-Salem, NC 2710				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Wayne M. Merry 2921 Woodington Drive			
Assignment	□ Merger	Street A	Winst ddress: 819 Wa	con-Salem, NC 271 atson Avenue	0
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Wi	nston-Saler	State: NC ZIP271	0
Execution Date: February 27,	Additional	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? D Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	hber(s): 5,800,799; 5	,309,828	; 5,417,912	2; 5,524,531	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application,	the execution	n date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,800,799 5,309,828 5,417,912 5,524,531				
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🗆 Yes 🗅	l No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Charles Y. Lackey		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address:		回 Encko 対 Prev 回 Author	iously forw	rarded. ged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 5871		8. Deposit	B. Deposit account number:		
City: Winston-Salem State: N	C ZIP:27113-587	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	1
AAAAA211 580A799	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			

10/15/2001 DBYRHE

120.00 0

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Charles Y. Lackey

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merryed To It, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,800,799 issued September 1, 1998; 5,309,828 issued May 10, 1994; 5,417,912 issued May 23, 1995; and 5,524,531 issued June 11, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Wayne M. Merry and Laurie A. Merry, both of Winston-Salem, North Carolina are each desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. 5,800,799; 5,309,828; 5,417,912; and 5,524,531;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Merryed To It, LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Wayne M. Merry and Laurie A. Merry an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. 5,800,799; 5,309,828; 5,417,912; and 5,524,531 the same to be held and enjoyed equally by the said Wayne M. Merry and Laurie A. Merry, their heirs, assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the heirs, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which U.S. Patent Nos. 5,800,799; 5,309,828; 5,417,912; and 5,524,531 are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Merryed To It, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Merryed To It, LLC has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized Manager, Wayne M. Merry, and its seal to be hereto applied and attested this _______ day of November, 2000.

Merryed To It, LLC

Manager

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0518